blchakravarti.associates@gmail.com 
CIRP Mail id: cirp.ncssugars@gmail.com 

A soft copy of EOI along with above stated annexures to be sent over email to 

Email: cirp.ncssugars@gmail.com 

2. REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT (Refundable EMD): 

a. EMD of Rs. 25,00,000 /- (Indian Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) 

b. EMD is to be submitted through Electronic Bank remittance, i.e., NEFT/RTGS in the 

Bank Account of the Corporate Debtor, details of which are as under: 

Account Name: NCS SUGARS LIMITED  
Account No.: 9013002100001306 
Bank Name: Punjab National Bank

[...]

o It is to be noted that in case of consortium/joint venture, each such consortium 

member/joint applicant shall have minimum tangible net worth (in proportion to 
their respective share in consortium/joint venture) provided above, 

o EMD of Rs. 25,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Only). 

o In case of Individual Applicants, CA Certified Certificate of net worth is a must. 

o Eligible in terms of section 29A of Insolvency & Bankruptcy code, 2016 

Other Terms and conditions 

 Tangible Net Worth shall be the aggregate value of paid-up share capital and all